

Court No. - 88

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28877 of 2018

Applicant :- Mahmood Ali And 2 Ors

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sumit Goyal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

1. List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of applicants to press the application.
2. Accordingly, the present application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. is dismissed for non prosecution.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 14.5.2024

K.K. Maurya