

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28877 of 2018

Applicant :- Mahmood Ali And 2 Ors

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Bhan Yadav, Sumit Goyal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

As per computer status, the counter affidavit has been filed by learned A.G.A. on 17.07.2021, however the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid affidavit and place the same on record.

List on 25.08.2025.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the counsel for the applicants.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

SK Srivastava