



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28877 of 2018

Mahmood Ali And 2 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Indra Bhan Yadav, Sumit Goyal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri G. S. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri I.B. Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Manish Goyal, learned AAG assisted by Sri Jhamman Ram, learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.

2. At the joint request of the parties, case is passed over. At their joint request, list this case again on 3.11.2025 in the category of daily cause list amongst 'top ten cases', for final argument.

October 6, 2025
Ankita

(Sameer Jain,J.)