



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28877 of 2018

Mahmood Ali And 2 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Indra Bhan Yadav, Sumit Goyal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Dr. S.B. Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Indra Bhan Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Vikas Sahai, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. At the very outset, learned AGA submits, in this case Sri Manish Goel, learned AAG will argue the matter on behalf of the State and as he is arguing in some other court, therefore, some other date may be fixed after Holi for final argument.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant is having no objection.
4. In view of the above, case is passed over for the day.
5. List this case again on 11.03.2026 in the daily cause list amongst top ten cases before appropriate court.
6. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

February 20, 2026

S.A.